
Ayrshire Bridge Union 

Competition and Event Timetable for September 2024 – May 2025 

 

Competition/Event  Date 

Viking Pairs Open entry Wednesday 4 September 

Viking Teams Open entry Wednesday 18 September 

Presidents/Vice Presidents By invitation Saturday 5 October  

Ayrshire Cup  Teams of 4 knockout  

Venues arranged by teams. 
F2f/BBO/Realbridge as agreed 
by team.  

Final played f2f 

End of October closing date 

Ronnie Alexander Pairs Bronze players only Friday 25 October 

Thea Teale Bronze Pairs  SBU National Bronze Heat Sunday 24 November 

Ayrshire Pairs Heats Heats played in Clubs  October - December 

Festive Fun Day  Friday 27 December  

Ann Galt Charity Pairs Pairs event held in clubs Runs from end of November 
to end of January 

Tourney Cup Heats Heats played in Clubs  January/February 

Ayrshire Pairs Semi Finals  Wednesday 29 January & 
Wednesday 5 February 

Ayrshire Pairs Final   Saturday 22 February 

Tourney Cup Final  Saturday 22 March 

SBU National Pairs Heats Ayrshire Heat  Sunday 30 March  

Munro Cup For Bronze 1 and 2 players 
only 

Friday 25 April  

Pollok Williamson   Over the summer 

 


